View Report

View Legislation

90460 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.13 Subject: Oakland Estuary Marine Debris Removal Project

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating Three Million 

One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($3,164,649.00) In 

Grant Funds From The National Oceanic And Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) For 

The Oakland Estuary Marine Debris Removal And Regional Stewardship Project; (2) 

Awarding Grants To Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation (OPRF), As Fiscal 

Sponsor For I Heart Oakland Alameda Estuary (IHOAE) Or, At The Discretion Of The City 

Administrator, To IHOAE Directly Upon Confirmation Of Receipt Of IHOAE’s 501(C)(3) 

Status In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Thirty-Three Thousand And Nine Dollars 

($1,033,009.00) And To East Bay Regional Parks District (EBRPD) In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred And Seventy Dollars ($26,570.00); And (3) 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into Grant Agreements As Set 

Forth Above For A Term Consistent With The NOAA Grant With Authorization To Seek 

To Extend The Term Of The NOAA Grant And To Extend The Terms Of The Grant

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Philipp And Nicolas Putilov V. City Of Oakland, 

Alameda County Superior Court No. 23CV034183, City Attorney File No. 35620, For The 

Sum Of Two Million Four Hundred Thousand  Dollars And No Cents ($2,400,000.00) 

(Department Of Transportation - Dangerous Condition)

25-0163

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

90464 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.18 Subject: Equal Access To Services Ordinance Annual Compliance Report

[...]

Authorize A Lease Amendment Between The City Of Oakland And The Oakland School 

For The Arts (OSA) To Add The 4,503 Square Foot Ground Floor Former Restaurant 

Space At 1805 Telegraph Avenue (Fox Theater) For Improvement And Use As A Retail 

Store, Art Gallery, And Radio Station At A Rate Of Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 

Seven Dollars And Fifty Cents ($2,687.50) Per Month Until June 30, 2025 And Then Four 

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars And Twenty Five Cents ($4,377.25) Per 

Month Through June 30, 2026; (2) Making Findings That The Lease Amendment For 

Below Fair Market Value Is In The Best Interest Of The City;

[...]

and the City Council  to be heard 11/12/2024

S5.23 Subject: CA DOJ Sexual Assault Evidence Submission Grant Program  

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept 

And Appropriate One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars 

($147,646) In Sexual Assault Evidence Submission Grant Program Funds From The 

California Department Of Justice (CA DOJ) Bureau Of Forensic Services, To Process 

Untested Sexual Assault Evidence Kits In The Oakland Police Department (OPD); (2) 

Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With CA DOJ Bureau Of Forensic 

Services To Define Grant Reimbursement Rules; And (3) To Authorize The General 

Purpose Services Fund To Contribute Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four 

Dollars ($4,974) To Cover The Related Central Services Overhead Charges

25-0085

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

View Report

View Legislation

90468 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

Page 12City of Oakland Printed on 11/12/2024

https://oakland.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=35741

[...]

Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 

California Department Of Social Services (CDSS) Child Care And Development Division 

(CCDD) Contract To Receive State Reimbursement Funding In An Amount Of Three 

Million Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Twelve (3,345,812) To 

Provide California General Child Care Program Services (CCTR) To Eligible 

Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 2025 Through June 30, 

2026; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional California General Child Care